Income from continuing operations 9,4

Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 8,0

Gain from sale of real estate, net of income taxes 335

Net income 9,8

Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interests 163

Net income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. 9,9

Preferred stock dividends and accretion of issuance costs (2,

Net income (loss) attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common
shareholders

7,9

Basic earnings per share

Page 8 of 14

Income (loss) per basic - continuing operations $

Income (loss) per basic - discontinued $

Earnings per share - basic $

Weighted average shares for basic 47,

Diluted earnings per share

Income (loss) per diluted - continuing operations $

Income (loss) per basic - discontinued $

Earnings per share - diluted $

Weighted average shares for diluted 58,

Dividends per share 0.0

 EPS amounts may not add due to rounding.

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Proforma Statement of Income

(Unaudited)

   For the Year Ended

December 31, 2011

Consolidated   Pro Rata
Unconsolidated
Investments

   Proforma

(a)

(a)

(a)

Page 9 of 14

Revenue

Management
and leasing fees

$ 27,116,000 $ - $ 27,116

Commissions 29,960,000 - 29,960,000

Sale of real
estate

417,000 39,804,000 40,221,000

Rental and
other income

5,140,000 54,760,000 59,900,000

Interest income -   12,492,000   12,492,000

Total revenue 62,633,000 107,056,000 169,689,00

Operating
expenses

Commission
and marketing
expenses

3,965,000 - 3,965,000

Compensation
and related
expenses

41,129,000 700,000 41,829,000

Merger-related
compensation
and related
expenses

- - -

Cost of real
estate sold

397,000 33,400,000 33,797,000

General and
administrative

14,455,000 1,300,000 15,755,000

Depreciation
and
amortization

2,798,000 13,900,000 16,698,000

Rental
operating
expenses

3,308,000   20,900,000   24,208,000

Page 10 of 14

Total operating
expenses

66,052,000 70,200,000 136,252,00

Equity in joint
venture income

12,507,000 (12,507,000 ) -

Interest income
from loan pool
participations
and notes
receivable

7,886,000   (7,886,000 ) -

Operating
income

16,974,000 16,463,000 33,437,000

Non-operating
income
(expense)

Interest income 2,306,000 (2,306,000 ) -

Remeasurement
gain

6,348,000 5,800,000 12,148,000

Fair value gain - 4,296,000 4,296,000

Gain on
extinguishment
of debt

- 1,100,000 1,100,000

Loss on
extinguishment
of debt

- - -

Interest expense (20,507,000 ) (23,453,000 ) (43,960,00

Other non-
operating
expenses

-   (1,900,000 ) (1,900,000

Income before
benefit from
(provision for)
income taxes

5,121,000 - 5,121,000

Page 11 of 14

Benefit from
(provision for)
income taxes

2,014,000   -   2,014,000

Income from
continuing
operations

7,135,000 - 7,135,000

Income from
discontinued
operations, net
of
income taxes

8,000 - 8,000

Gain from sale
of real estate

335,000   -   335,000

Net income $ 7,478,000   $ -   $ 7,478,

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Adjusted Net Income Attributable to Kennedy Wilson Common Shareholders

(Unaudited)

   Three Months En

December 31,

2011

Net income (loss) attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
common shareholders

7,890,000

Non-GAAP adjustments:

Page 12 of 14

Add back:

Stock based compensation 1,294,000

Common stock issuance discount treated as preferred dividend -

Merger-related compensation expense -

Adjusted Net Income Attributable to